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Certificate of Compliance

Certificate: 2497428 Master Contract: 252899
Project: 70050744 Date Issued: 2015-10-21

Issued to: OVE Decors Bath & Decor Division
2800, Etienne Lenoir,
Laval, Quebec
CANADA H7R 0A3

Attention:  Danny Kessous

The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown
with adjacent indicators 'C' and 'US' for Canada and US or with adjacent
indicator "US' for US only or without either indicator for Canada only

® .
s p Issued by: Shirley Tang

Shirley Tan
C us v g

PRODUCTS

CLASS 6801 07 - PLUMBING SUPPLY FITTINGS - Automatic Compensating Valves
CLASS 6801 87 - PLUMBING SUPPLY FITTINGS - Automatic Compensating Valves -
Certified to U.S. Standards

e Pressure-balancing bathroom and laundry faucet, models: Alamere, Athena, Baron, Blanche, Della, Davis,
Devon, Erawan, Mitchell, MT-8066, MT-8601, MT-8603, MT-8604, MT-8605, MT-8608, MT-8610,
MT-8611, MT-8613, MT-8614, MT-8617, MT-8619, MT-8625, MT-8629, MT-8633, MT-8640, MT-
8643, MT-8644, MT-8645, MT-8646, MT-8658, MT-8659, MT-8662, MT-8664, Piedra, T-46302AC, T-
46303BC, T-46304DC, T-46402AC, T-46403BC, T-46404DC, T-625003C (Pullout Faucet), ISIS, Harper,
Spencer, Carter, Milly, Carrie, Lillyann, Charlotte, Miranda, Ibis, Ivory, Infinity, Imperial, Halle,
Hamilton, Hampton, Helena, Hope, Hutchison, Henderson, Jackson, Jaffrey, Virginia.

Note:

Products listed above have suffix "-xxxx" in the model number indicating the different finish/colour.

APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS

ASME A112.18.1-2012/CSA B125.1-12 Plumbing supply fittings

DOD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22




Certificate: 2497428 Master Contract: 252899
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MARKINGS

The following permanent and legible markings are to appear on the fittings on a surface visible after installation.

e CSA Monogram with adjacent "C" and "US" for Canada and US c@:s or with adjacent indicator "US" for

US only @wor without either indicator for Canada only @

Manufacturer's identification or CSA master contract number "252899"

The maximum flow rate expressed in gallons per minute (gpm) (i.e. "2.5 gpm max", "2.0 gpm max")
ASME standard "A112.18.1M"

Automatic compensating mixing bath and shower valves shall have identifiable temperature control
settings in which the settings are indicated by words ("cold", "warm", "hot", etc.), by numbers, or
graphically.

The above markings are to be applied at the factory. The methods of marking consist of casting or stamping into
the body of the fitting, etching on trim, or any equally permanent means. Where a label is used, it shall be a CSA
Listed Type B or Type C label. The "A112.18.1M" markings shall be applied by means of either a permanent
mark on the product, a label on the product, or a tag attached to the product.

Package Markings:

Manufacturer's identification or CSA master contract number "252899"

Model number

The maximum flow rate expressed in gallons per minute (gpm) (i.e. "2.5 gpm max", "2.0 gpm max")
ASME standard "A112.18.1M"

Instructions for automatic compensating valves:

e Automatic compensating valves shall be accompanied by instructions for their installation, adjustment,
and servicing, which shall specify how the handle position or limit setting is to be adjusted.

DOD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22




Certificate:

2497428

-
"\ CSA

_ Group

Supplement to Certificate of Compliance

Master Contract: 252899

The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.

Product Certification History

Project

70050744

2497428

2015-10-21

2012-2-10

DOD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22

Description

Listee:

Submittor:

OVE Decors Bath & Decor Division Morris Sanitaryware (Heshan) Co.,

Ltd

Alamere

Athena

Baron

Athena

Blanche

Athena

Della

Athena

Erawan

Athena

Mitchell

Athena

Piedra

Athena

Virginia

Athena

Davis

Athena

Devon

Athena

Listee:
OVE Decors Bath & Decor Division

Submittor:

Morris Sanitaryware (Heshan) Co.,
Ltd.

Athena

Athena

MT-8066

MT-8066

MT-8601

MT-8601

MT-8603

MT-8603

MT-8604

MT-8604

MT-8605

MT-8605

MT-8608

MT-8608

MT-8610

MT-8610

MT-8611

MT-8611
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MT-8613

MT-8613

MT-8614

MT-8614

MT-8617

MT-8617

MT-8619

MT-8619

MT-8625

MT-8625

MT-8629

MT-8629

MT-8633

MT-8633

MT-8640

MT-8640

MT-8643

MT-8643

MT-8644

MT-8644

MT-8645

MT-8645

MT-8646

MT-8646

MT-8658

MT-8658

MT-8659

MT-8659

MT-8662

MT-8662

MT-8664

MT-8664

T-46302AC

T-46302AC

T-46303BC

T-46303BC

T-46304DC

T-46304DC

T-46402AC

T-46402AC

T-46403BC

T-46403BC

T-46404DC

T-46404DC

T-625003C (Pullout Faucet)

T-625003C (Pullout Faucet)

ISIS

Athena

Harper

Athena

Spencer

Athena

Carter

Athena

Milly

Athena

Carrie

Athena

Lillyann

Athena

Charlotte

Athena
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Miranda Athena
Ibis Athena
Ivory /Athena

Infinity /Athena

Imperial Athena
Halle Athena

Hamilton Athena

Hampton /Athena

Helena Athena

Hope Athena

Hutchison Athena

Henderson Athena

Jackson Athena
Jaffrey Athena

DOD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22




