

# **Certificate of Compliance**

Certificate: 2497428 Master Contract: 252899

**Project:** 70050744 **Date Issued:** 2015-10-21

Issued to: OVE Decors Bath & Decor Division

2800, Etienne Lenoir,

Laval, Quebec CANADA H7R 0A3

**Attention: Danny Kessous** 

The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown with adjacent indicators 'C' and 'US' for Canada and US or with adjacent indicator 'US' for US only or without either indicator for Canada only



Issued by:

Shirley Tang
Shirley Tang

#### **PRODUCTS**

CLASS 6801 07 - PLUMBING SUPPLY FITTINGS - Automatic Compensating Valves CLASS 6801 87 - PLUMBING SUPPLY FITTINGS - Automatic Compensating Valves - Certified to U.S. Standards

Pressure-balancing bathroom and laundry faucet, models: Alamere, Athena, Baron, Blanche, Della, Davis, Devon, Erawan, Mitchell, MT-8066, MT-8601, MT-8603, MT-8604, MT-8605, MT-8608, MT-8610, MT-8611, MT-8613, MT-8614, MT-8617, MT-8619, MT-8625, MT-8629, MT-8633, MT-8640, MT-8643, MT-8644, MT-8645, MT-8646, MT-8658, MT-8659, MT-8662, MT-8664, Piedra, T-46302AC, T-46303BC, T-46304DC, T-46402AC, T-46403BC, T-46404DC, T-625003C (Pullout Faucet), ISIS, Harper, Spencer, Carter, Milly, Carrie, Lillyann, Charlotte, Miranda, Ibis, Ivory, Infinity, Imperial, Halle, Hamilton, Hampton, Helena, Hope, Hutchison, Henderson, Jackson, Jaffrey, Virginia.

Note:

Products listed above have suffix "-xxxx" in the model number indicating the different finish/colour.

#### APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS

ASME A112.18.1-2012/CSA B125.1-12 Plumbing supply fittings



Certificate: 2497428 Master Contract: 252899

**Project:** 70050744 **Date Issued:** 2015-10-21

#### **MARKINGS**

The following permanent and legible markings are to appear on the fittings on a surface visible after installation.

- CSA Monogram with adjacent "C" and "US" for Canada and US of with adjacent indicator "US" for US only or without either indicator for Canada only
- Manufacturer's identification or CSA master contract number "252899"
- The maximum flow rate expressed in gallons per minute (gpm) (i.e. "2.5 gpm max", "2.0 gpm max")
- ASME standard "A112.18.1M"
- Automatic compensating mixing bath and shower valves shall have identifiable temperature control
  settings in which the settings are indicated by words ("cold", "warm", "hot", etc.), by numbers, or
  graphically.

The above markings are to be applied at the factory. The methods of marking consist of casting or stamping into the body of the fitting, etching on trim, or any equally permanent means. Where a label is used, it shall be a CSA Listed Type B or Type C label. The "A112.18.1M" markings shall be applied by means of either a permanent mark on the product, a label on the product, or a tag attached to the product.

#### Package Markings:

- Manufacturer's identification or CSA master contract number "252899"
- Model number
- The maximum flow rate expressed in gallons per minute (gpm) (i.e. "2.5 gpm max", "2.0 gpm max")
- ASME standard "A112.18.1M"

#### Instructions for automatic compensating valves:

• Automatic compensating valves shall be accompanied by instructions for their installation, adjustment, and servicing, which shall specify how the handle position or limit setting is to be adjusted.



## Supplement to Certificate of Compliance

Certificate: 2497428 Master Contract: 252899

The products listed, including the latest revision described below, are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.

### **Product Certification History**

Project	Date	Description	
		Listee:  OVE Decors Bath & Decor Division	Submittor:  Morris Sanitaryware (Heshan) Co.,
			Ltd
70050744	2015-10-21	Alamere	Athena
		Baron	Athena
		Blanche	Athena
		Della	Athena
		Erawan	Athena
		Mitchell	Athena
		Piedra	Athena
		Virginia	Athena
		Davis	Athena
		Devon	Athena
		Listee:	Submittor:
		OVE Decors Bath & Decor Division	Morris Sanitaryware (Heshan) Co., Ltd.
2497428	2012-2-10	Athena	Athena
		MT-8066	MT-8066
		MT-8601	MT-8601
		MT-8603	MT-8603
		MT-8604	MT-8604
		MT-8605	MT-8605
		MT-8608	MT-8608
		MT-8610	MT-8610
		MT-8611	MT-8611



Certificate: 2497428 Master Contract: 252899

Project: 70050744 Date Issued: 2015-10-21

MT-8613	MT-8613
MT-8614	MT-8614
MT-8617	MT-8617
MT-8619	MT-8619
MT-8625	MT-8625
MT-8629	MT-8629
MT-8633	MT-8633
MT-8640	MT-8640
MT-8643	MT-8643
MT-8644	MT-8644
MT-8645	MT-8645
MT-8646	MT-8646
MT-8658	MT-8658
MT-8659	MT-8659
MT-8662	MT-8662
MT-8664	MT-8664
T-46302AC	T-46302AC
T-46303BC	T-46303BC
T-46304DC	T-46304DC
T-46402AC	T-46402AC
T-46403BC	T-46403BC
T-46404DC	T-46404DC
T-625003C (Pullout Faucet)	T-625003C (Pullout Faucet)
ISIS	Athena
Harper	Athena
Spencer	Athena
Carter	Athena
Milly	Athena
Carrie	Athena
Lillyann	Athena
Charlotte	Athena



Certificate: 2497428 Master Contract: 252899

Project: 70050744 Date Issued: 2015-10-21

Miranda	Athena
Ibis	Athena
Ivory	Athena
Infinity	Athena
Imperial	Athena
Halle	Athena
Hamilton	Athena
Hampton	Athena
Helena	Athena
Норе	Athena
Hutchison	Athena
Henderson	Athena
Jackson	Athena
Jaffrey	Athena